
Greater Cleveland County Baptist Association Bible Reading and Prayer List 

Chronological Readings 2024- 2025 

 

Name __________________________________   Church_________________________________ 

  

Mailing address___________________________________________________________________ 

 

email address: _________________________________________ 

 

     Check off the chapters you read. Try to read only one chapter a day and spend time in prayer for the 

person and church listed. Also spend time each day for your own pastor and church. Certificates of 

completion will be mailed to your church for distribution. 

 
 DATE            CHAPTER                  PASTOR  CHURCH 

___ Sat. Nov. 30         Genesis 1 Rev. Reese English Allen Memorial 

___ Sun. Dec. 1         Genesis 2 Rev. Stephen Littlejohn Battleground Community 

___ Mon. Dec. 2    Genesis 3 Rev. Tom Runyon Beaver Dam 

___ Tues. Dec. 3        Genesis 4 Rev. Richard Smith Bethany 

___ Wed. Dec. 4    Genesis 5 Rev. Nimor Vasquez Bethany Hispanic  

___ Thur. Dec. 5         Genesis 6  Dr. Tim Sims  Bethel 

___ Fri. Dec. 6                  Genesis 7 Dr. Steve Taylor  Bethlehem 

___ Sat. Dec. 7    Genesis 8 Rev. Keith Dixon  Boiling Springs 

___ Sun. Dec. 8    Genesis 9 Rev. Dustin Mace Buffalo 

___ Mon. Dec. 9          Genesis 10 Rev. Robert Rash  Calvary 

___ Tues. Dec. 10                  Genesis 11 Rev. Steve Durham  Camps Creek 

___ Wed. Dec. 11     Job 1  Pastor Joey Hamrick, Int. Carpenter’s Grove 

___ Thur. Dec. 12    Job 2   Rev. Doug Pruett  Casar 

___ Fri. Dec. 13                                  Job 3    Pastor Steve Putnam Christ Covenant 

___ Sat. Dec. 14                                           Job 4    Rev. Ron Carroll  Christian Freedom 

___ Sun. Dec.  15                    Job 5  Rev. Mike Tucker Christopher Road 

___ Mon. Dec. 16    Job 6  Rev. Michael Moore City of God 

___ Tues. Dec. 17     Job 7  Rev. Scott Caldwell Community 

___ Wed. Dec.  18                 Job 8  Dr. Don Berry, Int. Crestview 

___ Thur. Dec. 19    Job 9  Rev. Brian Taule  David 

___ Fri. Dec. 20          Job 10  Dr. Brian Johnson Double Shoals 

___ Sat. Dec. 21    Job 11  Rev. Dale Byrd  Double Springs 

___ Sun. Dec.  22           Job 12  Rev. Artie Hubbard, Int. Dover 

___ Mon. Dec. 23          Job 13  Rev. Ron Caulder  Eastside, KM 

___ Tues. Dec. 24                   Job 14  Dr. Robert Canoy, Int. Eastside, Shelby 

___ Wed. Dec. 25    Job 15  Dr. Rit Varriale  Elizabeth 

___ Thur. Dec. 26    Job 16  Rev. Tim Wilson  Emmanuel 

___ Fri. Dec. 27                   Job 17  Rev. J.R. Robbins Faith 

___ Sat. Dec. 28       Job 18  Rev. Toby LeRoy  Fallston 

___ Sun. Dec. 29    Job 19  Rev. Shane Kirby  Flint Hill 

___ Mon. Dec. 30    Job 20  Rev. Ramses Altamarino Getsemani 

___ Tues. Dec. 31                 Job 21  Rev. Wade Wallace Green Bethel 

___ Wed. Jan. 1     Job 22  Rev. Scott Kierstead Grover First 

___ Thur. Jan. 2    Job 23  Rev. Skip Allen  Hope Community 

___ Fri. Jan. 3                                            Job 24  Rev. Ted Easter  Immanuel 

___ Sat. Jan. 4          Job 25  Rev. DeNorris Byers Joy Christian  

___ Sun. Jan. 5         Job 26  Rev. Tim Whitesides Kings Mountain 

___ Mon. Jan. 6    Job 27  Dr. John “Chip” Sloan Kings Mountain, First 

___ Tues. Jan. 7    Job 28  Rev. Dennis Pruitt Kings Mountain, Second 

___ Wed. Jan. 8          Job 29  Congregation  Lattimore 

___ Thur. Jan. 9      Job 30  Rev. Randy Willis Lawndale 

___ Fri. Jan. 10               Job 31  Rev. Aubrey Folk Lily Memorial  

___ Sat. Jan. 11    Job 32  Congregation  Living Hope 

___ Sun. Jan. 12    Job 33  Rev. Michael Horne Macedonia 
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___ Mon. Jan. 13    Job 34  Rev. Tm Trexler  Mt Sinai 

___ Tues. Jan. 14                                            Job 35  Rev. Jimmy Black Mulls Memorial 

___ Wed. Jan. 15    Job 36  Rev. Carson Putnam New Bethel  

___ Thur. Jan. 16    Job 37  Congregation  New Camp Creek 

___ Fri. Jan. 17                               Job 38  Pastor Martin Austin New Covenant 

___ Sat. Jan. 18                 Job 39     Rev. Russ Bradley New Hope  

___ Sun. Jan.  19                                Job 40  Pastor Lydia Terrrill New Jerusalem 

___ Mon. Jan. 20        Job 41  Rev. Chris Devine New Prospect 

___ Tues. Jan. 21        Job 42  Rev. Chris Decker Normans Grove 

___ Wed. Jan. 22    Genesis 12 Rev. David Webb, Int. Northside 

___ Thur. Jan.  23       Genesis 13   Rev. Jason Allen  Oak Grove 

___ Fri. Jan. 24         Genesis 14 Rev. Wayne Brazzell Oak View 

___ Sat, Jan. 25                  Genesis 15 Dr. James Hamrick Pathway 

___ Sun. Jan. 26                     Genesis 16 Rev. Brad Bridges Patterson Grove 

___ Mon. Jan.  27                  Genesis 17 Rev. Steve Waters Patterson Springs 

___ Tues. Jan. 28        Genesis 18 Rev. Bobby Steen Peach Street 

___ Wed. Jan. 29        Genesis 19 Rev. John Houze  Peoples 

___ Thur. Jan. 30    Genesis 20 Rev. Wayne Key  Plainsview 

___ Fri. Jan. 31         Genesis 21 Rev. Bryan Glisson Pleasant City 

___ Sat. Feb. 1     Genesis 22 Rev. Toby Bird  Pleasant Grove 

___ Sun. Feb. 2          Genesis 23 Dr. Cal Robertson, Int.       Pleasant Hill  

___ Mon. Feb. 3    Genesis 24 Rev. Derek Greene Pleasant Ridge 

___ Tues. Feb. 4         Genesis 25 Rev. Will Davis  Polkville 

___ Wed. Feb. 5    Genesis 26 Rev. Aaron Hinton Poplar Springs 

___ Thur. Feb. 6         Genesis 27 Rev. Marcus McGill Ross Grove 

___ Fri. Feb. 7         Genesis 28 Rev. Elisabeth Cothran. Sandy Plains 

___ Sat. Feb. 8                  Genesis 29 Rev. Asher Panton  Shelby First 

___ Sun. Feb. 9                 Genesis 30 Rev. Dennis Harmon Sunrise 

___ Mon. Feb. 10    Genesis 31 Rev. Scott Carpenter Temple 

___ Tues. Feb. 11   Genesis 32 Congregation  Trinity 

___ Wed. Feb. 12    Genesis 33 Rev. Mike Shumate Union 

___ Thur. Feb. 13        Genesis 34 Rev. Dennis Wells Victory 

___ Fri. Feb. 14        Genesis 35 Rev. Neal Efird, Int. Waco 

___ Sat. Feb. 15          Genesis 36 Pastor Chris Phillips Wallace Grove 

___ Sun. Feb. 16           Genesis 37 Rev. Melvin Clark Washington Missionary 

___ Mon. Feb. 17        Genesis 38 Rev. Kevin Whittington Westover 

___ Tues. Feb. 18        Genesis 39 Dr. Rick Bowling  Westview 

___ Wed. Feb. 19    Genesis 40 Rev. David Costner Westwood Heights 

___ Thur. Feb. 20        Genesis 41 Dr. Jim McConnell, Int. Zion 

___ Fri. Feb. 21        Genesis 42 Rev. Roger Fuller  Zion Hill 

___ Sat. Feb. 22         Genesis 43 Rev. Jon Jones . Zoar  

___ Sun. Feb. 23       Genesis 44 Rev. Jason Ballard Association Office 

___ Mon. Feb. 24        Genesis 45 Mrs. Katie Harris  Association Office 

___ Tues. Feb. 25   Genesis 46 Mrs. Nicole Mosley Association Office 

___Wed. Feb. 26       Genesis 47 Rev. Reese English Allen Memorial 

___Thur. Feb. 27                  Genesis 48 Rev. Stephen Littlejohn Battleground Community 

___Fri. Feb. 28         Genesis 49 Rev. Tom Runyon Beaver Dam 

___Sat. Mar. 1        Genesis 50  Rev. Richard Smith Bethany  

___Sun. Mar. 2         Exodus 1 Rev. Nimor Vasquez Bethany Hispanic 

___Mon. Mar. 3         Exodus 2 Dr. Tim Sims  Bethel 

___Tues. Mar. 4         Exodus 3 Dr. Steve Taylor  Bethlehem 

___Wed. Mar. 5         Exodus 4 Rev. Keith Dixon  Boiling Springs 

___Thur. Mar. 6        Exodus 5 Rev. Dustin Mace Buffalo 

___Fri. Mar. 7         Exodus 6 Rev. Robert Rash  Calvary 

___Sat. Mar. 8          Exodus 7 Rev. Steve Durham  Camps Creek 

___Sun. Mar. 9        Exodus 8 Rev. Joey Hamrick, Int. Carpenter’s Grove 

___Mon. Mar. 10        Exodus 9 Rev. Doug Pruett  Casar 

___Tues. Mar. 11        Exodus 10 Pastor Steve Putnam Christ Covenant 

___Wed. Mar. 12        Exodus 11           Rev. Ron Carroll  Christian Freedom 

___Thur. Mar. 13        Exodus 12 Rev. Mike Tucker Christopher Road 
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___Fri. Mar. 14        Exodus 13 Rev. Michael Moore City of God 

___Sat. Mar. 15      Exodus  14 Rev. Scott Caldwell Community 

___Sun. Mar. 16                 Exodus15 Dr. Don Berry, Int. Crestview 

___Mon. Mar. 17        Exodus 16 Rev. Brian Taule  David 

___Tues. Mar. 18        Exodus 17 Dr. Brian Johnson Double Shoals 

___Wed. Mar. 19        Exodus 18 Rev. Dale Byrd . Double Springs 

___Thur. Mar. 20        Exodus 19 Rev. Artie Hubbard, Int. Dover 

___Fri. Mar. 21        Exodus 20 Rev. Ron Caulder  Eastside, KM 

___Sat. Mar. 22        Exodus 21 Dr. Robert Canoy, Int. Eastside, Shelby 

___Sun. Mar. 23        Exodus 22 Dr. Rit Varriale  Elizabeth 

___Mon. Mar. 24        Exodus 23 Rev. Tim Wilson  Emmanuel 

___Tues. Mar. 25    Exodus 24 Rev. J.R. Robbins Faith 

___ Wed. Mar. 26   Exodus 25 Rev. Toby LeRoy  Fallston 

___ Thur. Mar. 27   Exodus 26 Rev. Shane Kirby  Flint Hill  

___ Fri. Mar. 28    Exodus 27   Rev. Ramses Altamarino Getsemani 

___ Sat. Mar. 29    Exodus 28 Rev. Wade Wallace Green Bethel 

___Sun. Mar. 30    Exodus 29 Rev. Scott Kierstead Grover First 

___ Mon. Mar. 31   Exodus 30 Rev. Skip Allen  Hope Community 

___ Tues. Apr. 1        Exodus 31 Rev. Ted Easter  Immanuel 

___ Wed. Apr. 2    Exodus 32 Rev. DeNorris Byers Joy Christian 

___ Thur. Apr. 3    Exodus 33 Rev. Tim Whitesides Kings Mountain 

___ Fri. Apr. 4    Exodus 34    Dr. John “Chip” Sloan Kings Mountain, First 

___ Sat. Apr. 5         Exodus 35 Rev. Dennis Pruitt Kings Mountain, Second 

___ Sun. Apr. 6    Exodus 36 Congregation  Lattimore 

___ Mon. Apr. 7           Exodus 37 Rev. Randy Willis Lawndale 

___ Tues. Apr. 8    Exodus 38     Rev. Aubrey Folk Lily Memorial 

___ Wed. Apr. 9    Exodus 39 Congregation  Living Hope 

___ Thur. Apr. 10                Exodus 40 Rev. Michael Horne Macedonia 

___ Fri. Apr. 11                            Leviticus 1 Rev. Tm Trexler  Mt Sinai 

___ Sat. Apr. 12    Leviticus 2           Rev. Jimmy Black Mulls Memorial 

___ Sun, Apr. 13                               Leviticus 3   Rev. Carson Putnam New Bethel 

___ Mon. Apr. 14                Leviticus 4 Congregation  New Camp Creek 

___ Tues. Apr. 15                  Leviticus 5 Pastor Martin Austin New Covenant 

___ Wed. Apr. 16          Leviticus 6  Rev. Russ Bradley New Hope  

___ Thur. Apr. 17   Leviticus 7 Pastor Lydia Terrill New Jerusalem 

___ Fri. Apr. 18                   Leviticus 8 Rev. Chris Devine New Prospect 

___ Sat. Apr. 19          Leviticus 9 Rev. Chris Decker Normans Grove  

___ Sun. Apr. 20          Leviticus 10 Rev. David Webb, Int. Northside 

___ Mon. Apr. 21   Leviticus 11 Rev. Jason Allen  Oak Grove 

___ Tues. Apr. 22         Leviticus 12 Rev. Wayne Brazzell Oak View 

___ Wed. Apr. 23    Leviticus 13 Dr. James Hamrick Pathway 

___ Thur. Apr. 24                  Leviticus 14 Rev. Brad Bridges Patterson Grove  

___ Fri. Apr. 25                  Leviticus 15  Rev. Steve Waters Patterson Springs 

___ Sat. Apr. 26          Leviticus 16 Rev. Bobby Steen Peach Street 

___ Sun. Apr. 27     Leviticus 17 Rev. John Houze  Peoples 

___ Mon. Apr. 28      Leviticus 18 Rev. Wayne Key  Plainsview 

___ Tues. Apr. 29   Leviticus 19 Rev. Bryan Glisson Pleasant City 

___ Wed. Apr. 30                     Leviticus 20 Rev. Toby Bird  Pleasant Grove 

___ Thur. May 1                 Leviticus 21 Dr. Cal Robertson, Int.       Pleasant Hill 

___ Fri. May 2    Leviticus 22 Rev. Derek Greene Pleasant Ridge 

___ Sat. May 3    Leviticus 23 Rev. Will Davis  Polkville 

___ Sun. May 4                               Leviticus 24 Rev. Aaron Hinton Poplar Springs  

___ Mon. May 5    Leviticus 25 Rev. Marcus McGill Ross Grove 

___ Tues. May 6         Leviticus 26 Rev. Elisabeth Cothran Sandy Plains 

___ Wed. May 7    Leviticus 27  Rev. Asher Panton Shelby First  

___ Thur. May 8    Numbers 1 Rev. Dennis Harmon Sunrise 

___ Fri. May 9          Numbers 2 Rev. Scott Carpenter Temple 

___ Sat. May 10    Numbers 3 Congregation  Trinity 

___ Sun. May 11    Numbers 4 Rev. Mike Shumate Union 

___ Mon. May 12   Numbers 5  Rev. Dennis Wells Victory 

___ Tues. May 13   Numbers 6 Rev. Neal Efird, Int. Waco 
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___ Wed. May 14   Numbers 7 Pastor Chris Phillips Wallace Grove 

___ Thur. May 15                Numbers 8 Rev. Melvin Clark Washington Missionary 

___ Fri. May 16                 Numbers 9 Rev. Kevin Whittington Westover 

___ Sat. May 17                 Numbers 10  Dr. Rick Bowling  Westview 

___ Sun. May 18                  Numbers 11 Rev. David Costner Westwood Heights 

___ Mon. May 19                Numbers 12 Dr. Jim McConnell, Int. Zion 

___ Tues. May 20                  Numbers 13 Rev. Roger Fuller  Zion Hill 

___ Wed. May 21       Numbers 14 Rev. Jon Bridges  Zoar  

___ Thur. May 22       Numbers 15  Rev. Jason Ballard Association Office 

___ Fri. May 23        Psalm 90 Mrs. Katie Harris  Association Office 

___ Sat. May 24        Numbers 16 Mrs. Nicole Mosley Association Office  

___ Sun. May 25         Numbers 17 Partnerships with GCCBA Churches 

___ Mon. May 26                 Numbers 18 The Lostness in Cleveland County 

___ Tues. May 27   Numbers 20 Youth Ministers in our churches 

___ Wed. May 28   Numbers 21 Music Ministers in our churches 

___ Thurs. May 29    Numbers 22 Children’s Ministers in our churches 

___ Fri. May 30     Numbers 23 Education Ministers in our churches 

___ Sat. May 31     Numbers 24 Administrative Assistants/Secretaries in our churches 

___ Sun. June 1    Numbers 25 Deacons in our churches 

___ Mon. June 2    Numbers 26 Sunday School teachers in our churches 

___ Tues. June 3    Numbers 27 Our political leaders 

___ Wed. June 4    Numbers 28 Our president 

___ Thurs. June 5    Numbers 29 The unsaved in our community 

___ Fri. June 6    Numbers 30 Your own unsaved friends and relatives 

___ Sat. June 7    Numbers 31 Your own neighbors 

___ Sun. June 8    Numbers 31 The jail ministry in our community 

___ Mon. June 9    Numbers 33 Nursing Home residents 

___ Tues. June 10   Numbers 34 For crime in our community to decrease 

___ Wed. June 11   Numbers 35 For doctors and nurses who serve in our community 

___ Thurs. June 12   Numbers 36 Seminary students 

___ Fri. June 13    Deuteronomy 1 For residents in Hospice and their families 

___ Sat. June 14    Deuteronomy 2 For revival for our nation 

___ Sun. June 15    Deuteronomy 3 For Christians who are suffering for their faith 

___ Mon. June 16   Deuteronomy 4 For God's will to be done in your life and in your church 

___ Tues. June 17   Deuteronomy 5 World leaders 

___Wed. June 18    Deuteronomy 6 War torn countries 

___ Thurs. June 19   Deuteronomy 7 Your church pastor 

___ Fri. June 20    Deuteronomy 8 Your church staff 

___ Sat. June 21    Deuteronomy 9 Your church deacons 

___ Sun. June 22    Deuteronomy 10 Our schools 

___ Mon. June 23   Deuteronomy 11 Daycares and preschools 

___ Tues. June 24   Deuteronomy 12 Churches experiencing conflict 

___ Wed. June 25   Deuteronomy 13 Shelby Mission Camp 

___ Thurs. June 26   Deuteronomy 14 That more would accept God’s call to missions     

___ Fri. June 27    Deuteronomy 15  State Convention personnel 

___ Sat. June 28    Deuteronomy 16 National Convention Staff 

 

     

  

 

Thank you for participating in the associational Bible reading and prayer program. Only eternity will 

reveal the benefits to your own spiritual growth and that of the Kingdom!  

 

Please turn this sheet into your church secretary to be sent to us, or you can mail it or bring it by to us at: 

 

Greater Cleveland County Baptist Association, 1175 Wyke Rd. Shelby, N.C. 28150 

 

We will mail the certificates to your church for distribution at the end of July 2025 
 


